AH ORDINANCE declaring a surplus on account of the construction of a lateral sewer by Yunker, Wiecks & Co., beginning at the manhole in the Beary Street Trunk Sewer, which is 13 feet easterly from the southeast corner of let 5 in block 13 in Hackleman's 4th Addition to the City of Albany, Oregon; thence running westerly through the center of Blocks 13 and 13 in said Addition, a distance of 632 feet to the southwest corner of let 1 in Block 13 in said Hackleman's Fourth Addition; and directing the Recorder to place to the credit of the several owners of the various parcels of real estate addiscent to said improvement, heretofore assessed various parcels of real estate adjacent to said improvement, heretofore assessed and entered of record in the Docket of City Liens of the City of Albany, Oregon, for the making of such improvement, their proportionate share of such surplus:

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDATH AS FOLLOWS:

That a surplus of \$26.34 is hereby ascertained and declared to exist Section 1. upon the completion of the contract heretofore entered into by and between the City of Albany, Oregon, and Yunker, Wiecks & Co. for the construction of a lateral sewer beginning at the Manhole in the Geary Street trunk sewer, which is 13 feet easterly from the southeast corner of lot 5 in block 13 in Hackleman's Fourth Addition to the City of Albany, Oregon, thence running westerly through the center of Blocks 18 and 13 in said Rackleman's Fourth Addition a distance of 632 feet to the southwest corner of block 10 in block 13 in said Hackleman's Fourth Addition, and in favor of the several owners of the various parcels of real estate adjacent to eaid im-provement heretofore assessed for the making of said improvement.

Section 2. The Recorder of the City of Albany is hereby directed to enter in the Dooket of City Liens of said City, in the surplus column thereof, the sum of \$26.34, based upon the several amounts heretofore assessed for making such improvement and entered therein to defray the cost of the construction of said lateral sewer, said surplus being in favor of the various owners, or reputed owners, of the various parcels of real estate, and in the following sums, to-wit:

Kreger, E.A. and A.F Lot 1 in Block 13 in Hackleman's 4th Addition	
to Albany, Oregon Surplus	\$ 1.57
Davis, Percy R Lot 2 in Block 13 in Hackleman's 4th Addition to	V 2.0.
Albany, Oregon Surplus	1.57
Snell, E.A. et al Lot 3 in Block 13 in mackleman's 4th Addition	
to Albany, Oregon Surplus	1.57
Lot 4 in Block 13 in Hackleman's 4th Addition to	
Albany, Oregon Surplus	1.57
Lot 6 in Blook 13 in Hackleman's 4th Addition to	
Albany, Oregon Surplus	1.57
Lot 7 in Block 13 in Hackleman's 4th Addition to	
Albany, oregon Surplus	1.57
Lot 8 in Block 13 in Hackleman's 4th Addition to	_
Albany, Oregon Surplus	1.57
Lot 5 in Block 13 in Hackleman's 4th Addition to	
Albany, Oregon Surplus	1.57
Sandmark. John Lot 2 in Blook 18 in Hackleman's 4th Addition to	
Albany, Oregon Surplus	1.57
Covalt. A.C. and C.A.(J.B.Naylor, Agt.) Lot 3 in Block 18 in	
Hackleman's 4th Addition to Albany, Oregon Surplus	1.57
Lot 4 in Block 18 in Hackleman's 4th Addition to	
Albany, Oregon Surplus	1.57
Lot 5 in Block 18 in Hackleman's 4th Addition to	
Albany, Oregon Suzplus	.65
Pratt, N.D Lot 6 in Block 18 in Hackleman's 4th Addition to	
Albany, Oregon Surplus	.56
E 55 feet of lot 7 in Block 18 in Hacklenan's 4th	
Addition to Albany, Oregon Surplus	1.38
Brown, J.Q. and E The west 10 of lot 7 in Block 18 in Hacklenan's	
4th Addition to Albany, Oregon Surplus	.25
Lot 8 in Block 18 in Hackleman's 4th Addition to Al-	
bany, Oregon Surplus	1.57
Brown, J.O Lot 9 in Block 18 in Hackleman's 4th Addition to Al-	
bany, Oregon Surplus	1.57
Dale, W.H Lot 10 in Block 18 in Hackleman's 4th Addition to Al-	
bany, Oregon Surplus	1.57
Croisiant J.M. and C.A Lot 1 in Block 18 in Hackleman's 4th	
Addition to Albany, Oregon Surplus	1.57

Passed by the Council June 9, 1927 Approved by the Mayor June 9, 1927

MARK V. WEATHERFORD, Mayor

Recorder

City

Attest:

F.P. Nutting, Recorder.

STATE OF OREGON, County of Linn,

I. F.P. Nutting. Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed copy of Ordinance No. 1253 has been by me carefully compared with the original Ordinance Bill No. 1355, now on file in my office, and that it is a true and correct of all of said Ordinance Bill No. 1355, passed by the Council June 9, 1927, and approved by the Mayor June 9, 1927.

WITHESS my hand and official signature and the seal of the City of Albany this 11th day of June, 1927.